fse
fse
fse
fse
Upper and lower drawers accommodate 4” deep
12” x 20” pans
Heavy-duty pan adapter bars supplied for full-
size pans (Pans not included)

fse
fse
fse
Chef Bases
*BLUE AIR has the right to change specifications without further notice.
PRODUCT PLAN VIEW
Model
RefrigerantProduct Description Temperature Range Easy Maintenance Cord Length (ft/m)
R-290            Chef Base 33ºF ~ 39ºF Sliding Condensing Unit 9.8ft (3m)
Drawers Capacity
(Cu.Ft.)
Cabinet Dimensions (inches / mm)
L D H Net Weight Ship WeightVoltage AmpsHP
Weight (lbs / kg)NEMA
con�g.
BACB36-HC                   2         5.7               36" (914mm)                           31" (787mm)                     25 1/8" (648mm)           1/4          115V / 60Hz             3.0            NEMA 5-15               170 (77)   181 (82)
BACB48-HC                   2         8.6               48" (1219mm)        31  (787mm)                     25 1/8" (648mm)           1/4          115V / 60Hz             3.0            NEMA 5-15               207 (94)   220 (100)
BACB53M-HC               2         9.8               53" (1346mm)        31" (787mm)                     25 1/2" (648mm)           1/4          115V / 60Hz             3.0            NEMA 5-15               220 (100)   243 (110)
BACB74M-HC               4       14.3               74 1/8" (1882mm)        31" (787mm)                     25 1/2" (648mm)           1/4          115V / 60Hz             3.0            NEMA 5-15               282 (128)   309 (140)
BACB86M-HC               4       17.2               86 1/4" (2191mm)        31" (787mm)                     25 1/2" (648mm)           3/8          115V / 60Hz             3.5            NEMA 5-15               317 (144)   348 (158)
BACB96M-HC               4       21.4               96 1/8" (2442mm)        31" (787mm)                     25 1/2" (648mm)           3/8          115V / 60Hz             3.5            NEMA 5-15               342 (155)   377 (171)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
- Front View -
Chef Bases
- Top View -